

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-112B ON K112 BURRSVILLE RD OVER SAULSBURY DITCH
 CALL ORDER : 004 CONTRACT ID : T201107208.01
 LETTING DATE : 01/14/14 DISTRICT : S1
 STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: EBROS-K112(01) CONTRACT TIME : 33 CALENDAR DAYS
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : RURAL(UNDER 5,000 POPULATION)
 THIS PROJECT INVOLVES THE REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING
 CORRUGATED METAL PIPES WITH THREE 6'-0" DIAMETER PRECAST
 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPES USING THE CLEAR ZONE CONCEPT.
 ADDITIONAL WORK INCLUDES REPLACING THE EXISTING 18"
 CORRUGATED METAL DRAINAGE PIPES WITH 18" HDPE PIPES,
 REGRADING OF THE STREAM CHANNEL, MINOR RECONSTRUCTION OF THE
 APPROACH ROADWAY, AND PLACEMENT OF RIPRAP IN THE STREAM TO
 PREVENT SCOUR. THE WORK WILL BE PERFORMED UNDER A FULL ROAD
 CLOSURE WITH DETOUR.

COUNTIES : KENT

PROJECT(S) : EBROS-K112(01)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 02/21/14 to vendor A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID		% OVER EST	
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$	270,000.00	92.2392%	100.0000%		
1	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331	\$	292,717.15	100.0000%	108.4138%		
2	MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC., 1005 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, MIDDLETOWN, DE, 19709	\$	312,692.65	106.8242%	115.8121%		
3	KUHN CONST COMPANY, P O BOX 1419, HOCKESSIN, DE, 19707	\$	324,367.40	110.8126%	120.1361%		
4	A P CROLL & SON, INC., P O BOX 748, GEORGETOWN, DE, 19947	\$	331,872.40	113.3765%	122.9157%		
5	ZACK EXCAVATING, INC., 2935 S. DUPONT BOULEVARD, SMYRNA, DE, 19977	\$	343,716.00	117.4226%	127.3022%		
6	MID-ATLANTIC DISMANTELMENT CORPORATION, PO BOX 1192, DOVER, DE, 19903	\$	357,099.40	121.9947%	132.2590%		
7	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901	\$	363,932.25	124.3290%	134.7897%		

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(2) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 NON-FIXED QUANTITIES							
0010 201000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	3500.00000	3500.00	3400.00000	3400.00
0020 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	170.000 CY	23.00000	3910.00	15.00000	2550.00	13.00000	2210.00
0030 207000 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	215.000 CY	20.00000	4300.00	25.00000	5375.00	13.00000	2795.00
0040 209002 BORROW, TYPE B	120.000 CY	27.00000	3240.00	30.00000	3600.00	44.00000	5280.00
0050 209003 BORROW, TYPE C	140.000 CY	30.00000	4200.00	17.00000	2380.00	24.00000	3360.00

DATE : 02/21/14

PAGE : 004 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-112B ON K112 BURRSVILLE RD OVER SAULSBURY DITCH

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : T201107208.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0060 210000	275.000 CY	15.00000	4125.00	25.00000	6875.00	17.50000	4812.50
FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/21/14

PAGE : 004 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-112B ON K112 BURRSVILLE RD OVER SAULSBURY DITCH

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : T201107208.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)	(1)	(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION						
0070 211000	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS						
0080 250000	10.000 CY		10.00000	100.00	1.00000	10.00
SEDIMENT REMOVAL						
0090 251000	600.000 LF		2.00000	1200.00	2.50000	1500.00
SILT FENCE						
0100 263001	2.000 EACH		1250.00000	2500.00	1000.00000	2000.00
SUMP PIT, TYPE 2						
0110 265500	LUMP		20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
STREAM DIVERSION						
0120 270000	1.000 EACH		450.00000	450.00	950.00000	950.00
PORTABLE SEDIMENT TANK						
0130 302007	110.000 CY		50.00000	5500.00	28.00000	3080.00
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B						
0140 302011	274.000 TON		23.00000	6302.00	25.00000	6850.00
DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE						
0150 401800	34.000 TON		125.00000	4250.00	180.00000	6120.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)						
0160 401809	62.000 TON		125.00000	7750.00	120.00000	7440.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22						
0170 608000	130.000 TON		35.00000	4550.00	40.00000	5200.00
COARSE AGGREGATE FOR FOUNDATION STABILIZATION AND SUBFOUNDATION BACKFILL						
0180 612015	264.000 LF		280.00000	73920.00	305.00000	80520.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 72", CLASS II						
0190 612523	100.000 LF		26.00000	2600.00	38.00000	3800.00
CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, TYPE S, 18"						
0200 712022	1234.000 TON		50.00000	61700.00	28.00000	34552.00
RIPRAP, R-6						
0210 712531	120.000 CY		29.00000	3480.00	60.00000	7200.00
CHANNEL BED FILL						
0220 713003	1150.000 SY		2.00000	2300.00	1.96000	2254.00
GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP						
0230 727555	4.000 EACH		100.00000	400.00	250.00000	1000.00
RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER, CAPPED REBAR						

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/21/14

PAGE : 004 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-112B ON K112 BURRSVILLE RD OVER SAULSBURY DITCH

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : T201107208.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)	(1)	(2)			
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0240 732004	505.000	TON	28.00000	14140.00	42.00000	21210.00	24.00000	12120.00
TOPSOIL (TON)								
0250 734013	1760.000	SY	0.70000	1232.00	1.50000	2640.00	1.50000	2640.00
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								
0260 734017	100.000	SY	0.70000	70.00	6.00000	600.00	2.00000	200.00
TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								
0270 734531	705.000	SY	0.50000	352.50	2.00000	1410.00	1.25000	881.25
STREAMBANK SEED MIX								
0280 735535	705.000	SY	4.00000	2820.00	2.75000	1938.75	2.10000	1480.50
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 5								
0290 743004	30.000	EADY	65.00000	1950.00	80.00000	2400.00	85.00000	2550.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE								
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0300 743051	40.000	HOUR	47.20000	1888.00	47.20000	1888.00	47.20000	1888.00
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE								
0310 743063	10.000	HOUR	68.44000	684.40	68.44000	684.40	68.44000	684.40
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME								
0320 762001	38.000	LF	3.75000	142.50	5.00000	190.00	2.00000	76.00
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0330 763000		LUMP	11943.60000	11943.60	20000.00000	20000.00	9600.00000	9600.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0340 763501		LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	4700.00000	4700.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0350 763643		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	2400.00000	2400.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	270,000.00	\$	292,717.15	\$	312,692.65
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	270,000.00	\$	292,717.15	\$	312,692.65
DBE GOALS				11 %		11 %		11 %

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/21/14

PAGE : 004 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-112B ON K112 BURRSVILLE RD OVER SAULSBURY DITCH

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : T201107208.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)	(4)	(5)	
			KUHN CONST COMPANY	A P CROLL & SON INC	ZACK EXCAVATING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION						
SECTION 0001 NON-FIXED QUANTITIES						
0010 201000	LUMP		5800.00000	5800.00	6000.00000	6000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
0020 202000	170.000 CY		30.00000	5100.00	30.00000	5100.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT						
0030 207000	215.000 CY		34.00000	7310.00	10.00000	2150.00
EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES						
0040 209002	120.000 CY		31.00000	3720.00	31.00000	3720.00
BORROW, TYPE B						
0050 209003	140.000 CY		28.00000	3920.00	25.00000	3500.00
BORROW, TYPE C						
0060 210000	275.000 CY		20.00000	5500.00	15.50000	4262.50
FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL						
0070 211000	LUMP		5000.00000	5000.00	4500.00000	4500.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS						
0080 250000	10.000 CY		25.00000	250.00	100.00000	1000.00
SEDIMENT REMOVAL						
0090 251000	600.000 LF		2.50000	1500.00	1.00000	600.00
SILT FENCE						
0100 263001	2.000 EACH		3000.00000	6000.00	3700.00000	7400.00
SUMP PIT, TYPE 2						
0110 265500	LUMP		23000.00000	23000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
STREAM DIVERSION						
0120 270000	1.000 EACH		2500.00000	2500.00	5475.00000	5475.00
PORTABLE SEDIMENT TANK						
0130 302007	110.000 CY		75.00000	8250.00	65.00000	7150.00
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B						
0140 302011	274.000 TON		50.00000	13700.00	38.00000	10412.00
DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE						
0150 401800	34.000 TON		250.00000	8500.00	142.00000	4828.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)						
0160 401809	62.000 TON		163.00000	10106.00	215.00000	13330.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22						

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/21/14

PAGE : 004 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-112B ON K112 BURRSVILLE RD OVER SAULSBURY DITCH

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : T201107208.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
			KUHN CONST COMPANY		A P CROLL & SON INC		ZACK EXCAVATING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0170 608000	130.000 TON		51.50000	6695.00	38.00000	4940.00	42.50000	5525.00
	COARSE AGGREGATE FOR FOUNDATION STABILIZATION AND SUBFOUNDATION BACKFILL							
0180 612015	264.000 LF		335.00000	88440.00	415.00000	109560.00	325.15000	85839.60
	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 72", CLASS II							
0190 612523	100.000 LF		29.50000	2950.00	25.00000	2500.00	35.00000	3500.00
	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, TYPE S, 18"							
0200 712022	1234.000 TON		51.00000	62934.00	45.00000	55530.00	60.00000	74040.00
	RIPRAP, R-6							
0210 712531	120.000 CY		31.00000	3720.00	50.00000	6000.00	38.00000	4560.00
	CHANNEL BED FILL							
0220 713003	1150.000 SY		3.00000	3450.00	1.25000	1437.50	3.00000	3450.00
	GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP							
0230 727555	4.000 EACH		120.00000	480.00	200.00000	800.00	100.00000	400.00
	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER, CAPPED REBAR							
0240 732004	505.000 TON		28.00000	14140.00	35.00000	17675.00	17.00000	8585.00
	TOPSOIL (TON)							
0250 734013	1760.000 SY		1.15000	2024.00	1.20000	2112.00	1.25000	2200.00
	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND							
0260 734017	100.000 SY		11.50000	1150.00	5.00000	500.00	11.00000	1100.00
	TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND							
0270 734531	705.000 SY		2.30000	1621.50	3.00000	2115.00	2.25000	1586.25
	STREAMBANK SEED MIX							
0280 735535	705.000 SY		2.30000	1621.50	3.00000	2115.00	2.25000	1586.25
	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 5							
0290 743004	30.000 EADY		86.25000	2587.50	85.00000	2550.00	75.00000	2250.00
	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0300 743051	40.000 HOUR		47.20000	1888.00	47.20000	1888.00	47.20000	1888.00
	FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE							
0310 743063	10.000 HOUR		68.44000	684.40	68.44000	684.40	68.44000	684.40
	FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME							
0320 762001	38.000 LF		7.25000	275.50	1.00000	38.00	5.00000	190.00
	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX							
0330 763000	LUMP		13000.00000	13000.00	6500.00000	6500.00	9000.00000	9000.00
	INITIAL EXPENSE							
0340 763501	LUMP		3350.00000	3350.00	3500.00000	3500.00	3600.00000	3600.00
	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/21/14

PAGE : 004 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-112B ON K112 BURRSVILLE RD OVER SAULSBURY DITCH

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : T201107208.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		(5)		
		KUHN CONST COMPANY		A P CROLL & SON INC		ZACK EXCAVATING INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0350 763643	LUMP		3200.00000	3200.00	7000.00000	7000.00	6200.00000	6200.00
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	324,367.40	\$	331,872.40	\$	343,716.00
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	324,367.40	\$	331,872.40	\$	343,716.00
DBE GOALS				11 %		11 %		11 %

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/21/14

PAGE : 004 -8

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-112B ON K112 BURRSVILLE RD OVER SAULSBURY DITCH

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : T201107208.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(6)		(7)		()	
		MID-ATLANTIC DISMANTELMENT C		GEORGE & LYNCH INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001 NON-FIXED QUANTITIES							
0010 201000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	2570.00000	2570.00	
0020 202000	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	170.000 CY	30.00000	5100.00	29.70000	5049.00	
0030 207000	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	215.000 CY	35.00000	7525.00	25.00000	5375.00	
0040 209002	BORROW, TYPE B	120.000 CY	36.00000	4320.00	33.10000	3972.00	
0050 209003	BORROW, TYPE C	140.000 CY	35.00000	4900.00	25.75000	3605.00	
0060 210000	FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL	275.000 CY	35.00000	9625.00	12.00000	3300.00	
0070 211000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	5500.00000	5500.00	22500.00000	22500.00	
0080 250000	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	10.000 CY	14.00000	140.00	39.35000	393.50	
0090 251000	SILT FENCE	600.000 LF	2.40000	1440.00	3.60000	2160.00	
0100 263001	SUMP PIT, TYPE 2	2.000 EACH	1450.00000	2900.00	967.00000	1934.00	
0110 265500	STREAM DIVERSION	LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	42815.00000	42815.00	
0120 270000	PORTABLE SEDIMENT TANK	1.000 EACH	2200.00000	2200.00	869.00000	869.00	
0130 302007	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	110.000 CY	92.00000	10120.00	42.65000	4691.50	
0140 302011	DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE	274.000 TON	44.00000	12056.00	45.60000	12494.40	
0150 401800	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	34.000 TON	230.00000	7820.00	162.00000	5508.00	
0160 401809	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	62.000 TON	155.00000	9610.00	137.00000	8494.00	

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/21/14

PAGE : 004 -9

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-112B ON K112 BURRSVILLE RD OVER SAULSBURY DITCH

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : T201107208.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(6)		(7)		()	
		MID-ATLANTIC DISMANTELMENT C		GEORGE & LYNCH INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0170 608000	130.000 TON	49.00000	6370.00	49.20000	6396.00		
	COARSE AGGREGATE FOR FOUNDATION						
	STABILIZATION AND SUBFOUNDATION BACKFILL						
0180 612015	264.000 LF	325.00000	85800.00	336.60000	88862.40		
	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 72", CLASS II						
0190 612523	100.000 LF	42.00000	4200.00	31.40000	3140.00		
	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, TYPE S, 18"						
0200 712022	1234.000 TON	62.50000	77125.00	60.75000	74965.50		
	RIPRAP, R-6						
0210 712531	120.000 CY	65.00000	7800.00	31.90000	3828.00		
	CHANNEL BED FILL						
0220 713003	1150.000 SY	2.70000	3105.00	4.75000	5462.50		
	GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP						
0230 727555	4.000 EACH	250.00000	1000.00	131.00000	524.00		
	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER, CAPPED REBAR						
0240 732004	505.000 TON	30.00000	15150.00	32.65000	16488.25		
	TOPSOIL (TON)						
0250 734013	1760.000 SY	1.25000	2200.00	1.05000	1848.00		
	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND						
0260 734017	100.000 SY	11.00000	1100.00	10.50000	1050.00		
	TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND						
0270 734531	705.000 SY	2.30000	1621.50	2.10000	1480.50		
	STREAMBANK SEED MIX						
0280 735535	705.000 SY	2.30000	1621.50	2.10000	1480.50		
	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 5						
0290 743004	30.000 EADY	85.00000	2550.00	80.33000	2409.90		
	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
0300 743051	40.000 HOUR	47.20000	1888.00	47.20000	1888.00		
	FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE						
0310 743063	10.000 HOUR	68.44000	684.40	68.44000	684.40		
	FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME						
0320 762001	38.000 LF	6.00000	228.00	9.05000	343.90		
	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX						
0330 763000	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	18700.00000	18700.00		
	INITIAL EXPENSE						
0340 763501	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	5250.00000	5250.00		
	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING						

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 02/21/14

PAGE : 004 -10

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 2-112B ON K112 BURRSVILLE RD OVER SAULSBURY DITCH

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : T201107208.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 01/14/14

DISTRICT : S1

SET-ASIDE :

		(6)		(7)		()	
		MID-ATLANTIC DISMANTELEMENT C		GEORGE & LYNCH INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0350 763643	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE	LUMP	3400.00000	3400.00	3400.00000	3400.00	
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	357,099.40	\$	363,932.25	\$
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	357,099.40	\$	363,932.25	\$
DBE GOALS			11	%	11	%	%